#### **ORDINANCE NO. 2016-8**

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF ELMER, SALEM COUNTY, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING ORDINANCE 2016-1 SALARY ORDINANCE AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Elmer, County of Salem, and State of New Jersey as follows:

The foregoing Ordinance is amended by the correction of the following:

A. ADMINISTRATIVE									
	(13) Assistant to Municipal Clerk						\$10.00 per hour (Not to exceed \$3,000)		
	•	•			e shall be dec the validity o	•		competent a whole or any part	
		-			etofore adopt aled to the ex			nsistent with the stency.	
	This Ordinan scribed by la		effective	upon its f	inal passage,	adoption	and public	cation in the	
Introduced: Adopted:	September October 12								
Attest:									
Sarah D. Walker, Acting Borough Clerk					Joseph P. Stemberger, Mayor				
ROLL CAI	LL VOTE as								
Schneider Davis Nolan Richards Schalick Zee	<u>MOTION</u>	<u>SECOND</u>	<u>AYES</u>	NAYS	<u>ABSTAIN</u>	<u>ABSEN</u>	N <u>T</u> - - - -		

### NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION ORDINANCE NO. 2016-8

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF ELMER, SALEM COUNTY, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING ORDINANCE 2016-1 SALARY ORDINANCE AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

The Ordinance published herein was introduced and passed upon first reading at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Elmer, in the County of Salem and State of New Jersey, held on September 14, 2016. It will be further considered for final passage, after public hearing hereon, at a meeting of said Mayor and Council to be held in the Borough Hall, 120 South Main Street, Elmer, New Jersey 08318, on October 12, 2016 at 7:30 P.M. During the week prior and up to and including the date of such meeting, copies of said Ordinance will be made available at the Clerk's office at Borough Hall, 120 South Main Street, in the Borough, to the members of the general public who shall request the same.

Sarah D. Walker Acting Borough Clerk

# NOTICE OF ADOPTION ORDINANCE NO. 2016-8 AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF ELMER, SALEM COUNTY, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING ORDINANCE 2016-1 SALARY ORDINANCE AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

The foregoing named Ordinance was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Elmer on October 12, 2016.

Sarah D. Walker Acting Borough Clerk